IN RE: PETITION POR RESIDENTIAL *  BEFORE THE
SONING VARIANCE
W/S of Wake Robin DBrive, and *  ZONING COMMISSIONER
the 8/58 side of Sherwood R4.
401 Wake Robin Drive * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
8th Election Dastrict
3rd Councilmanic District * (Case Ho. 99-8B6-A
Bernard J. Meinschein, et ux
Petitioners
+* * * * * * * * * * *

FINDINGS OF FACT ARD CONCLUSIONS OF TAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner as an administrative
variance filed by Bernard J. Meinshcein and Beverly S. Meinschein, his
wife, property owners, for that property known as 401 Wake Robin Drive in
the Dun Rovin subdivision of Baltimore County. The Petitioners/property
owners herein seek a variance from Section 400.1 of the Baltimore County
Zoning Regulations (BCZR) to permit a pool to be located in the haif of
the rear vard closest to the side street, in 1lieu of the half farthest
from +the side street. The property and relief sought are more particular-
ly described on Petitioners'® Exhibit No. 1, the plat to accompany the
Petition.

The Petiticners having filed a Petition for Residential Variance and
the subject property having been posted, and there being no reguest for a
public hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation
presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by
Secticn 26-127 (b){1) of the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the infor-
mation available, there is no evidence in the file to indicate that the
requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general
welfare of the public and should, therefore, be granted. in the opinion
of the Zoning Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits

submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the reguirements of
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Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the
B.C.2.R. would result in practical difficulty andfor unreasonable hardship
upon the Petitioners.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both
the Baltimore County Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and
for the reasons given above, the requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS PRDERED by the Zoning Commissicner for Baltimore
County this Cizzi day o©of September 1998 that the Petition for a Zoning
Variance from Section 400.1 of the BRBaltimore County Zoning Regulations
{BCZR) Yo permit a pool to be located in the half of the rear yard closest
to the side street, in lieu of the half farthest from the side street, be
and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restriction:

1. The Petitloners are herchy made aware that
proceeding at this time is at their own risk

until such time as the 30 day appellate process
from this Order has expired. 1If, for whatever
reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners

would be required to return, and be responsible
for returning, said property to its original

condition.

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

LES ;ymn
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Baltimore County Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.

Zoning Commissioner 401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Office of Planning 410-887-4386

September 23, 1998

Mr. and Mrs. Bernard J. Meinschein
401 Wake Robin Drive
Cockeysville, Maryland 21030

RE: Petition for Administrative Variance
Property: 401 Wake Robin Drive
Case No. 99-86-A

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Meinschein:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above captioned
case. The Petition for an Administrative Variance has been granted, with
restriction, in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please
be advised that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days of the
date of the Order to the County Board of Appeals. If you require
additional information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to
contact our Appeals Clerk at 887-3391.

Very truly yours,

T

Lawrence E. Schmidt
Zoning Commissioner

LES jmmm
encl.
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This Petition shail be filed with the Dept:. of Pormits &7 Managenent
The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baitimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached

hereto and made & part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) m ( ‘é(d:éﬂm T_D
) e LB é"’%
D escony Suctute (Feot) we Uk tewe oF —lhe Tepa Yram

Cesest @ e gt@e S <ieer Lt Licwoor e Wece Tuawesr
Trow, e 9 we & Heer .

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County: for the following reasons: {indicate hardship or

practical difficulty) gé’C % c g ‘@C

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
1, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law fer Baltimore County.

/We do solemniy deciare and affm under the penaities of petjury. that l/we are the
legal pwner(s) of the propery which 15 the subject of this Petition

Contract Purchaserfessee tegal Owner(s)

nosd ] Masiis s hem!

TyiSe or Prnt Name) 7

) Wyl

o L4 f| ¥
/?&Vﬂﬁ,/z )/ MeinschésH
(Type or Prnt Name) L b ~.
ignature
Attorney for Pethioner /
E LLH7c
{Type of Prant Name) Addtess Phong No

State Zipcode
Swynature MName, Add, and phone number of representatve  to be contactes

BﬁEAfAbj j M JHT oz e/N

Address Pnone No Name -
Ty ~ St oo Add 'j# ' ;7 6//0 P{tw‘( Mﬁﬁ[é
. Cockatnle MO
4

A Public Hearing hoving been requested and/or found fo be required. it s ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimoere County, this doy of 19
that the subiect mater of this pefition be set for @ public heanng , advertised, os requred by the Zoning Regulations of Battimore County, in two newspopers of general
circulahon throughout Battimore County, ond that the property be reposted

* Iorung Commussioner of Baitimore County

REVIEWED BY: | _d__@_ _DATE 8 _"Z S:?@ 2. Printed wath Soybean ink ) ITEM #: ;; G

on Recycled Paper E

(s
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AT avit s o Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as follows:

That the information herein given is within the personal knowiedge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are competent 10
testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at ‘;‘J/ W# f 2 f 1/ 8 W ﬂ Y/ Ve
gy4 w// W 4 2 / 2 c%/

That based upen personal knowiedge, the fellowing are the facts upon which Iwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address: (indicate hardship or practical dificulty)

City

_{ NG [ DLRYC L2 A V74 uoy/ (/¢ S Lo/ é (¥ Ll
Ve Dy Arcal b nl Sop i System wilh 2ol
D ARCLE LD pg? L0 2/ ¢ hpE Plgirs

HI.HW WOE Peble Drick
sreptea . 75 7o s,
o 4/’”9’. éuzg 7 ﬁﬂ%é@f‘% //ﬁc ’

may be required to provide additional mformation.

/3//)414/9// 4%&/,4/*794/; <.
4 { Menichersy

[mgnatufel

{type of parit name}

STATE OF MARYLANI, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE. 1o wit’

1 HEREBY CERTIFY. this c} s day of Q AL f[ / ;25 .19 i . before me, a Notary Public of the Stale
of Marvland. 1n and for the County atoresaid, persona appu.arcd
Birvmand L) Fhiui cohoun) oord B N/7)

the Affiams(s) herein, %ﬂallv known or sausfactonly ientfied 1o me as such Atfiantt(s), and made oath i due form of law
that the matters and facts heresnabove set forth are true and carrect to the best of ya{ytfflhur knowledge and belel.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notaral Seal.

Grigud 5 [958 NI
=7 ! NTARY BBl SONIA CARRERAS

My Commission Expires: =Y PURLIC STATE OF MARYLAND
vy Commission Expires May 1, 1009

Y- W
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Af f]daVIt mligtr:tme Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as {oliows:

That the information herein given is within the personal knowiedge of the Affiani(s) and that Affiant(s) isfare competent to
testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at ‘/47/ W/ UL sk 4 /)ﬁ%"
/g;/, 7:w// /erim ﬁ/@i b

That based upon personat knowledge. the fcllowing are the facts upon which JAve base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address: findicate hmsj or practeal difficulty)

}}% (/rﬁf////‘f /N /N%:’LM 4677/1
7L“ /x/aﬂlhf/ t’f/\/w%/ £ 5%’1//‘ ﬂ%@_ﬁ,{gf&jﬁ W(‘

8

& fi%&pﬁ/lﬂﬁ /%)14//5 A/m—%/nff//// //f/// //M '
Pep /;0/7'/7/4/* J\/;//‘:// et cw/’z/ ,A/ 7‘—1//9,@6/’ //#////fgrrm/
Drjé’f p///z)// ﬁzr-’/fl/fiffrf /ﬂf’ﬁ(r/cmmT 7 s 77 ///’//
/my/m/ =+ 90 5 ﬁzf‘/’ //)foﬁfofr/}ﬁ« //}/fsa

That Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a protest s filed, Affiant(s) wiil be required 1o pay a reposting and advertising fee and

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE. towil:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this<) S‘//\ . 107X before me. a Notary Public of the State

of Marvland. n and for the County aforesaid. personalfy appeared

“Rirmand 4. K ac/{mJ and %E/umﬁ,_ S unoches

the Affiants(s) heren, personailv known or sausfactonty identified to me as such Alfj ann(s) and made oath in due form of law
that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct 10 the best of s/t their knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal. % >
m@f wib 25 1998 LB{{{)GJ»MMA
SONIA CARRERAS

My Commmm Expires:ythTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND
#4y Commniesion Expires Mey 1, 1803

B oa-bve



Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimere Cm_—lntym

fthe property located ot ) Yy’ pob [ Lichey sulle Md

This Petition shali be filed with the Dept:. of Permits &3
The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described In the description and plat attached

hereto and made & part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) l{oo e -—-@WL—C B Ve 1thceed

Precesserns Squuetuwae CRooL) Lo THAE face T —Cae Rer Yy CAomest

TG Toe S ee STWReeT & Lggoor U Wror FaptestTron ke
it o ReeT.

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the following reasons: (indicate hardship or

practical difficulty) g e /&’O EF S S Cioc

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, ete.. upen fifing of this petition, and further agree to and are to
be bound by the zoning regulatiens and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County

IiWe do sclemnly declare and affim, under the penalties of penury that t/we are the
lega! owneris) of the property which is the subjpect of this Petiion

Contract Purchaser/Lessee Legal Ownerts)
Yrauned [ Wieswaher
{Type or Print Name) (Type or Pnnt Names / N 4 z
| gadd 1 Mo i
Signature Signature L / ’

Address

Caty State Zipeode

Attarney tor Petthoner

Lo Wy f?gl/fy /)r; Hio-4LL 0570

(Type or Pt Name) Address Phane No
s }/ 4 md Ao

v State T Zmcoge
Signature and crone number of repicsemative 1o be contacted

O/ Mesptehosry
Address Phang No

ey Pr dlo-4Lt 64l

City State Zipcoce Address Fhone No

i

A Pyblic Heoring having bewn requested and/or found 1o Be regured. it s ordered by the Ioning Commisoner of Boibmore Coundy Thig doy of — 1%
that the subrect matter of this perlion De 181 kor a public heanng . adveriued, o3 requited by e Ioning fequichons of Balkmare County, 1N fwo newspacers 3! gereas
crculaton throughou! Balimaore Counly, and that Ihe property e repasted

laning Commnsionet of Baiimore County

ey o 0 e 85 e e §C
'A

s =] hiy R chod P
G- 2§ S5 el
ESTIMATED POSTING DATE-
-
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SORDON T. LANGDON GeraoLp, Cross & Erzer, L1p. EweRriUs
BRUCE £ DOAK FRED K DOLLENBERG
SWUTE 100 CARL L. GERHOLD
320 EAST TOWSONTOWN BOULEVARD PHILI® K. CROSS
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21286-5318 OF COUNSEL
- JOHN F. ETZEL
410-823-4470 WILLIAM & ULRICH

FAX 410-823-4473

June 23, 1995

401 Wake Robin Drive

Remainder of Lot 1, Dun Rovin - Plat No. 2
;

All that piece or parcel of land situate, lying and being in the Eighth Election District of

Baltimore (?00nty, State of Maryland and described as follows to wit:
i

Befginning for the same at the point of intersection of the lot line between Lot 1 and Lot 2 as
shown and laid out on a plat titled "Dun Rovin - Plat No. 2" which plat is recorded among the Plat
Records of Baltimore County in Plat book G.L.B. No. 23 folio 13 with the west side of Wake Robin
Drive, 50 feet wide, as shown on said plat and running thence and binding on the westernmost side of
said Wake Robin Drive, as the courses are referred to the meridian as shown on said plat and from which
this description is now compiled, Northeasterly, by a line curving to the right having a radius of 490 feet,
for an arc distance of 87.19 feet (the chord of said arc bearing North 44 degrees 37 minutes 10 seconds
East 87.08 feet), thence by a line connecting the said westernmost side of Wake Robin Drive with the
southwesternmost side of Sherwood Road, as widened, and shown on said plat, Nerth 5 degrees 06
minutes 38 seconds East 35.11 feet, thence running and binding on the southwest side of Sherwood Road
as shown on said plat, the two following lines viz: North 39 degrees 30 minutes 00 seconds West 98.05
feet and Northwesterly, by a line curving to the left having a radius of 382 feet for an arc distance of
56.18 feet (the chord of said arc bearing North 43 degrees 42 minutes 49 seconds West 56.13 feet) to the
northeast comer of the 12 foot Easement Right-of-Way as shown on said plat, thence binding on the
southeast side of said right-of-way and running for a new line of division, now made, South 33 degrees
59 minutes 29 seconds West 141.63 feet to intersect the aforesaid lot line between Lot 1 and Lot 2 and
thence running and binding reversely on a part of said lot line South 50 degrees 28 minutes 27 seconds
East 150.45 feet to the place of beginning.

Containing 0.467 of an Acre of land, more or less.
Being the remainder of Lot 1, Dun Rovin - Plat No. 2 and firstly mentioned in a Deed dated
October 13, 1979 and recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber E.H.K.Jr. No.

6090 folio 535 which was conveyed by Lanious K. Reighard, Personal Representative of the Estate of
Dora W. Keen to Bemard J. Meinschein and Beverly S. Meinschein, his wife.

G

3
990.56-A
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CERTIFICAT® OF POSTING @ oy VAR

RE: Case No.: q?-— gé ‘A

Petitioner/Developer: £, ME M/55ﬁ£”~11, ETHL

Date of Hearing/Closing; 9‘/ €/78

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens
Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law
were posted conspicuously on the property located at # 40 [ WARKE FoBIN DE

The sign(s) were posted on _ ql/ / ]/ ?8

( Month, Day, Year)

Sincerely,

(b HOluty 7/4 /28

(Signature of Sign Poster and DatE)

FATRICK M. O'KEEFE
é {(Printed Name)

5Z% PENNY LANE

(Address)

HUNT VALLEY, MD. 21030

(City, State, Zip Code)
410-666:5366 ¢ cELL-410-905-8571

(Telephone Number)

GNING vorice

ROKINISTRATIV

it A9-84-4
[ WAKE FopiN Tig .
EiNs e PE

b.

7.4/, fr-Qlo1aa



BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES
Case Number 99-| QD A Address __ CLO| oy %&(& 5‘;&

{
Contact Person: «;531:%412‘ PorOcrs Phone Number: 410-887-3301

Planner, Please Print Your Name
Filing Date: GRS I8 Posting Date: (-G - & _ Closing Date: 1 X[ ¢

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number. ‘

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the signh posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
groperty on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing

ate.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet Oto
file a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or {(c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed toc you by First Class mail.

4, POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: in cases that must go fo a public hearing

(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
%oste?ﬁ, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

{Detach Along Dotted Line)

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 99-| 3o - | -a Address __ O ( Lo e (loRin /DJLJ
Petitioner's Name ___ [\ C1 1 < C K= 50 Telephone __ %O - GCG -CS16
Posting Date: Cf G- 98 . Closing Date: - 20-9%-

Wording for Sign: _Fe-Permi- Q'Df'l L (jéa’gfﬂoce o tehwmiT oA Petpciiy
Becessenc Spucrgee-(Rer ) (0 —Tue Rera Gaid Tz o
“Cae lor Ceceestr T e Seor St (e o Tie
AR Tturgtdest Frewe —7ue 2 (pe S—1peer

WCR - Revised 7/2/98
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& B jg?v : ' ' Development Processins
m Baltim County 3 County Office Building
R Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeaka Ay
Eﬂ:’" Eg' Development Management Towson. Marviand 3173-

S

ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimore County zoning regqulations require that notice be given to the
generzal public/neighboring Property owners relative to property which
is the subject of an upcoming zonring hearing. For those petitions which
require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a sign
on the property {( responsibility of which, lies with the
petitioner/applicant) and Placement of a notice in at least one
newspaper of general circulation in the County.

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are
satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs
asscciated with this requirement.

Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come from and
should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

NOKN-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER.

ARNOLD JABLON, DIRECTOR

For newspaper advertising:

Item No.: CZG ‘ ]
Petitioner: é;_’j ﬂéf /4‘ Wf//)/f/éf/ﬁ/ ;
Location:?y/ WA/% ﬁﬂg’ﬂ/jx. /ﬂ//('é}/j”///f wﬁ/ Jz/ﬁ iy

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

L
B Jpivr ﬁazgé////é M _2ipio

PHONE NEER:___ Y () -GG G -OS7¢

AJ:ggs
(Revised 09/24/96)

%.56-A = -

=1 T Prnteg wmin Sovoean ink
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; Development Processing
Baltmore County County Office Building

Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

&3

September 21, 19298

Mr. Bernard Meinschein
401 Wake Robin Drive
Cockeysvillie, MD 21030

RE: TItem No.: 86
Case No.: 99-86-A
Location: 401 Wake Robin Drive

Dear Mr. Meinschein:

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing hy the
Bureau of Zoning Review, Department of Permits and Development Management
(PDM), on August 25, 1998.

The Zoning Advisory Commitree {ZAC), which consists of
representatives from several Baltimore County approval agencies, has
reviewed the plans that were submitted with vour petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These
comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning
action requested, but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner,
attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with
regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this
case., All comments will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions regarding these

comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency.

Very truly vours,

V.l Rl v

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Zoning Supervisor
Zoning Review

WCR:ggs

Enclosgures

-

Printed with Soybean ink
on Recycled Paper



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: September 4, 1998
Department of Permits

and Development Management ' e

FROM: Arnold F. “Pat” Keller, III, Director -
Office of Planning S

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petitions

The Plarming Office has no comments on the following petitions (s):

Item No. 83, 84, ss and 87

If there should be any questions or if this office can provide additional information,
please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at (401) 887-3493.

Section Chief: /é),;%,; 2V (//% "7

AFK/IL

WNCH_NWA\WVOLIWORKGRPS\DEVREVIZAC\INCSHELL.DOC



QOffice of the Fire Marshal

i Baltimore County 700 East Joppa Road )
* Fire Department Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
(410)887-4880
Ay

September/@, 19988

TO: Arnocld Jablon, Director
Permits and Development Management
MATL STOP-1105

FROM: LT. ROBERT P. SAUERWALD
FIRE MARSHAL OFFICE
MAIL STOP - 1102F, PHONE 887-4881
RE: Property Owner: SEE BELOW
Location: DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF SEPT. 14, 1898.
Item Ho.: SEE BELOW Zoning Agenda:

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been
surveyed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and
required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
the property.

8. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time)é/\f:
IN REFERENCE TO THE FOLLOWING ITEM NUMBERS: 084, 085, Aase,.”
087, 088, 089 AND 080. e

% Printed with Soybean ink
on Recycled Paper



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFF1ICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director Date: September 17, 1538
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROM: Robert W. Bowling, Chief

bevelopment Plans Review Division

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
for September 14, 1998

Item Nos. 084, @ 087, 089, and
090

The Development Plans Review Division has reviewed the subject
zoning items, and we have no comments.

RWB:HJO:jrb

cco:  File

ZONEOS14 .NOC
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Plat to accompany Petition for Zoning

Variance | |Special Hearing
PROPERTY ADDRESS: W&M 8¢ pages 5 & 6 of the CHECKLIST (or additlonal required Infarmaitlon
Subdivision name: MMN’ _______ , | wh
'le bopkd Mollak_ Jot# ,seclion# I[- - 2 bt“‘" '
- v T Mk {4
OWNER; qag WAL
f 0
[ 7
PL i
T y
fad %ﬂg
) hr‘b 1
i! ‘ Jg i go’ 'r:: B Vicinlty Map
. foen scale: 1"=1000°

—
S
*:% -
O L I
X
i <
O
R N S
e/

. ;3,‘ 8 LOCATION INFORMATION
:1 l& e Election District: f
v h?-q
< | . bo P Caunclimanic rict:
-3 4 Bp——r> i \ 15‘“0 E(ﬁ S% Counclimanic District 3 |
é POR(J’J 17=200° scale map#: f\) LO | 7' Q .
B 4oy wWhake - —
: .é-':[ _ Ro b N :,“; i Zoming: s ?‘ S 2
: : . [+ Lot size: ?Q a-a ﬂ&-
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